Committee of the Permanent Representatives Subcommittee meeting
Nairobi, 1 February 2024
9:00 – 13.00 and 14.00 – 18:00 (GMT+3)
Hybrid meeting
Conference Room 4 (in person)
and Microsoft Teams (online)

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

- 1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.
- 2. In-depth cluster review of draft resolutions and decisions.
- 3. Other matters.
- 4. Closing of the meeting.

Committee of the Permanent Representatives Subcommittee meeting
Nairobi, 1 February 2024
9:00 – 13.00 and 14.00 – 18:00 (GMT+3)
Hybrid meeting
Conference Room 4 (in person)
and Microsoft Teams (online)

ANNOTATED PROVISIONAL AGENDA

1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.

H.E. Mr. Gunnar Andreas Holm, Vice Chair of the Committee of Permanent Representatives (CPR), Ambassador and Permanent Representative of Norway to the United Nations Environment Programme, will open and chair the meeting.

2. In-depth cluster review of draft resolutions and decisions.

The Committee will be invited to undertake an in-depth consideration of draft resolutions / decisions tabled for the upcoming sixth session of the United Nations Environment Assembly. Under the leadership of the co-facilitators appointed by the President of the Assembly and the Chair of the CPR, the meeting is expected to focus on a paragraph-by-paragraph consultation on operative paragraphs of draft resolutions under <u>clusters A and B</u>. No word-by-word negotiations are foreseen at this stage. All draft resolutions and decisions, as well as an overview document outlining five clusters of the drafts, are made available online through the <u>UNEP</u> resolution portal.

3. Other matters.

The meeting will consider any other matters related to its work.

4. Closing of the meeting.

The meeting is expected to close at 18:00 (GMT+3).